

University of North Florida UNF Digital Commons

Legislation Student Government

Spring 1-1-1991

Senate Bill SB-91S-642 Transfer of Funds to the Golden Key National Honor Society for the Golden Key National Conference Expenses

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-91S-642 Transfer of Funds to the Golden Key National Honor Society for the Golden Key National Conference Expenses" (1991). *Legislation*. 874. https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/874

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects.

© Spring 1-1-1991 All Rights Reserved



- University of North Florida



SENATE LEGISLATION

Number SB 91S-642	
-------------------	--

WHEREAS; The Golden Key National Honor Society is a viable student club, and;

WHEREAS; The club is requesting money for a trip to the Golden Key National

conference in Atlanta, Georgia, and;

WHEREAS; The amounts requested are as follows: Registration 1100.00

(275X4people)

THEREFORE LET IT BE RESOLVED THAT \$1,100.00 be transferred from unallocated reserves(907098000) to the Student conferences account(907027000) for the purpose of funding travel to Atlanta, Georgia.

Amendment made for \$550.00 vote 3-8-3 Failed Amendment made for \$825.00 vote 5-6-2 Failed

Respectfully Submitted,	T T
,	Timothy C. Zdrazil, SGA Comptroller
	Introduced by Budget and Allocations
	Board or Committee
SENATE ACTION 8-2-2	Date 4/26/91
Be it known that SB 91S-642	is hereby passed vetoed on
this day of Dil	is hereby passed vetoed on Scott E. Rogers
	Signature
	Student Body President /